

SPECIAL OF THE SPECIAL STREET OF THE SPECIAL

OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

CERTIFICATE OF CREATION

Į, GREG BELL, LIEUTENANT, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE, OF UTAH,

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT there has been filed in my office a notice of creation of the BIG PLAINS WATER AND SEWER SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT, dated September 1st, 2011, complying of th Section 17D-1-209, Utah Code Annotated, 1953, as amended

NOW, THEREFORE, notice is hereby given to all whom it may concern that the attached is a true and correct copy of the notice of creation, referred to above, on file with the office of the Lieutenant Governor pertaining to the BIG PLAINS WATER AND SEWER SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT, located in Washington County, State of Utah.

OF THE STATE OF TH

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Utah at Salt Lake City, this 3rd day of October, 2014.

GKEGBELL Deutenant Governor

DOC # 20110031704

Annexation
Russell Shirts Washington County Recorder
10/18/2011 02:16:28 PM Fee \$ 0.00
10/18/2012 FOULT



Mayor Richard Moser, Council Members: Evan Brown, Dale Kingsley, Kevin Sair, and Trevor Black

1777 North Meadowlark Dr. Apple Valley, Utah 84737 Phone: 435-877-1190 Fax: 435-877-1192 www.applevalleyut.org

NOTICE OF IMPENDING BOUNDARY ACTION Pursuant to U.C.A. _ 17D-1-209

TO: Lt. Governor Greg Bell

DATE: September 7, 2011

Resolution 2011-25, creating Big Plains Water and Sewer Special Services District. The Apple Valley Town Council now seeks a certificate for the impending incorporation and creation of the Big Plains Water and Sewer Special Services District. The Apple Valley Town Council does hereby certify that all requirements applicable to this boundary action have been met. This Notice is filed concurrently with a copy of the Approved Final Local Entity Plat, pursuant to U.C.A. 67-1a-6.5.

ATTESTED BY:

Nathan Bromemann

Town Clerk

Richard Moser

Mayor of Apple Valley, Utah

STATE OF UTAH

SS:

WASHINGTON COUNTY

The foregoing was subscribed and sworn to and acknowledged before me this <u>ac</u> day of tember.

BROOKE L VALANTINE Notary Public State of Utah Comm. No. 573773 Ny Comm. Expires Mar 7, 2012

Notary Public